

## **Information Governance**

The Green
1 Roger Dowley Court
Russia Lane
London
E2 9NJ

**Telephone:** 020 7655 4131

Email elft.foi@nhs.net

Website: https://www.elft.nhs.uk

10 July 2020

Our reference: FOI DA3472

I am responding to your request for information received 17 June 2020. This has been treated as a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I am now enclosing a response which is attached to the end of this letter. Please do not hesitate to contact me on the contact details above if you have any further queries.

Yours sincerely,

Keshia Harvey Information Governance Manager

If you are dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your FOIA request then you should contact us and we will arrange for an internal review of this decision. If you remain dissatisfied with the decision following our response to your complaint, you may write to the Information Commissioner for a decision under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 Web: <u>www.ico.org.uk</u>

Please note that the data supplied is not allowed to be re-used and/or published without the explicit consent of East London NHS Foundation Trust. Please contact the signatory to request permission if this is your intention

Chair: Mark Lam Chief Executive: Dr Navina Evans

Request:

Question 1. Do you have a Direct Engagement DE (Vat efficiency model) in place?

Answer: Yes

Question 2. Who is your current incumbent provider for DE ? and for which Staffing Group Locums, AHPs and NMNC ?

Answer: ICS iNGAGE

Question 3. When is the Expiry date for your DE contract if you have one?

Answer: 8<sup>th</sup> May 2021

Question 4. What Framework do you procure from?

Answer: G Cloud 11

Question 5. What pricing model is currently used?

Answer: The pricing model that we adhere to is NHS Improvement (NHSi) caps

for the agency staff.

We pay a set percentage to iNGAGE per booking to manage the

process, this is billed monthly.

Question 6. Who in the trust is the project lead/procurement contact for these

contracts?

Answer: Dr Mohit Venkataram, Executive Commercial Director.

Question 7. What is the spend for Agency Locum, AHP, and Non Medical Non

Clinical cohorts per annum

Clarification Please can you do it for financial year 2019/2020

Non Medical Non Clinical is anyone temporary/contracted outside of Medical ie Admin and Clerical, Consultative, Porters,

Estates, Management, IT etc

Answer: Please see table below

	Admin & Clerical	Senior Managers	Ancillary
2019/20	£820,625	£11,782	£0

Chair: Mark Lam Chief Executive: Dr Navina Evans